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    Area Code 202 

Name Office Phone 
Number 

Fax Number E-Mail 

A     

Allen, Casey Office of Workforce Development & 
Performance Management 
(OWDPM) 

482-4720 482-3071 CAllen@doc.gov  

Ameen, Angela   Office of Workforce Development & 
Performance Management 
(OWDPM) 

482-5130 482-3071 AAmeen@doc.gov  

Arnett, Tomeji Office of Workforce Development & 
Performance Management 
(OWDPM) 

482-4376 482-3071 TArnett@doc.gov 

Andrews, Jordan Office of Executive Resources (OER) 482-5815 482-2922 JAndrews@doc.gov  

Arroyo, Jaqueline H.  So. Florida Federal Executive Board 
(SFFEB) 

954-792-1109 954-792-5969 JArroyo@doc.gov  

B     

Bennett, Colin Office of Policy & Programs (OPP) 482-3506 482-3160 CBennett@doc.gov  

Bodie, Kemberly 
(Contractor) 

Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-8327 482-1903 KBodie@doc.gov 

Boyland, Pamela  Office of Human Resources 
Accountability (OHRA) 

482-6117 482-0249 PBoyland@doc.gov  

Brown, Karen Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-8065 482-4489 KBrown3@doc.gov  

Bukhari, Aftab  Office of Project Management & 
Information Technology (OPM&IT) 

482-0537 482-4075 ABukhari@doc.gov  

C     

Costello, Richard Office of Occupational Safety & 
Health (OOSH) 

482-2191 482-0249 Rcostello@doc.gov 

Covington, Christine Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-3041 482-1903 CCovington@doc.gov  

Cox, Sherry Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-4278 482-1903 SCox@doc.gov  
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Crump, Sean Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-1424 482-3946 SCrump@doc.gov  

D     

Darling, Vena  OPP/Employee Assistance Program 
(EAP) 

482-1569 501-0716 VDarling@doc.gov  

Davison, Carol Office of Workforce Development & 
Performance Management 
(OWDPM) 

482-2537 482-3071 CDavison@doc.gov  

Denice, Laura Office of Workforce Development & 
Performance Management 
(OWDPM) 

482-3562 482-3071 LDenice@doc.gov 

Dent Smith, Tyra Office of Human Resources 
Management - Deputy Director 

482-4807 482-1601 TDsmith@doc.gov  

Dorsey, Maria 
(Contractor) 

Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-3351 482-1903 MDorsey@doc.gov 

E     

Evans, Diane  Human Resources Operations 
Center (HROC) 

482-4382 482-5382 DEvans1@doc.gov  

F     

Fleishell, Sheila  Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-0022 482-4489 SFleishell@doc.gov  

Flythe, Terrine Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-1869 482-4489 TFlythe@doc.gov  

Fonseca, Tawana Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-4275 482-4489 TFonseca@doc.gov  

Fowler, JoAnne Office of Human Resources 
Management, Office of the Director 

482-2650 482-0249 JFowler@doc.gov  

G     

Gantt, Charlene Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-2536 482-4489 CGantt@doc.gov  

Goldenberg, Michele So. Florida Federal Executive Board 
(SFFEB) 

954-792-1109 954-792-5969 MGoldenberg@doc.gov  

Guinyard, Janice  Office of Human Capital Strategy 
(OHCS) 

482-4633 482-3946 JGuinyard@doc.gov  
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H     

Hall, Atina Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-2762 482-1903 AHall@doc.gov 

Henderson, Quintrese Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-0597 482-1903 QHenderson@doc.gov 

Herrera, Melissa Office of Human Capital Strategy 
(OHCS) 

482-4035 482-3946 MHerrara@doc.gov  

Hoebel, James Office of Policy & Programs (OPP) 482-6372 482-3160 JHoebel@doc.gov  

Hostetter, Robert Office of Human Resources 
Management, Office Of the Director 

482-0483 482-0249 RHostetter@doc.gov  

Houston, Rich 
(Contractor) 

Office of Policy & Programs (OPP) 482-6086 482-3160 RHouston@doc.gov  

Hyder, Tonya Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-4791 482-1903 THyder@doc.gov  

J     

Jenkins, Dorothy So. Florida Federal Executive Board 
(SFFEB) 

954-792-1109 954-792-5969 DJenkins@doc.gov  

Johnson, Vaughn  Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-3060 482-4489 VJohnson2@doc.gov  

Johnson, Vickie Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-3620 482-4489 VJohnson@doc.gov  

Jones, Staci  Human Resources Operations 
Center (HROC) 

482-8219 482-5382 SJones2@doc.gov  

K     

Khan, Ubaid Office of Project Management & 
Information Technology (OPM&IT) 

482-8073 482-4075 UKhan@doc.gov  

L      

Law, Julie Office of Human Capital Strategy 
(OHCS) 

482-8095 482-0249 JLaw@doc.gov  

Lenahan, Sean Office of Policy & Programs (OPP) 482-0767 482-3160 SLenahan@doc.gov  

Leung, Peggy Office of Human Capital Strategy 
(OHCS) 

482-1847 482-0249 PLeung@doc.gov  

Lockett, Brad Office of Project Management & 
Information Technology (OPM&IT) 

482-6342 482-4075 Blockett@doc.gov  
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Lucente, Terri Office of Executive Resources (OER) 482-1630 482-2922 TLucente1@doc.gov  
 
 

M     

Mahoney, Kevin E. Office of Human Resources 
Management – Director 

482-4807 482-1601 Kmahoney@doc.gov 

Maxwell, Stephanie 
(Contractor) 

Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-2367 482-1903 SMaxwell@doc.gov 

McHugh, Gregory Office of Human Capital Strategy 
(OHCS) 

482-1750 482-0249 GMchugh@doc.gov  

McWilliams, Nancy  Office of Human Resources 
Management , Office of the Director 

482-0211 482-0249 NMcwilliams@doc.gov  

Merritts, Stewart Office of Occupational Safety & 
Health (OOSH) 

482-3243 482-4075 SMerritts@doc.gov  

Metcalf, Catherine Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-3571 482-1903 CMetcalf@doc.gov  

Milman, Frank Office of Policy & Programs (OPP) 482-3321 482-3160 FMilman@doc.gov  

Mitchell, Marlene Office of Workforce Development & 
Performance Management 
(OWDPM) 

482-1556 482-3071 MMitchell@doc.gov  

Moone, Jamesa 
(Contractor) 

Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-3264 482-1903 JMoone@doc.gov 

Montague, Robert Office of Human Resources 
Accountability (OHRA) 

482-6028 482-0249 RMontague@doc.gov 

Moorman, Kenneth Office of Human Resources 
Management, Office Of the Director 

202-482-1165 482-0249 KMoorman@doc.gov 

O     

Orpin, Kathleen 
(Contractor) 

Office of Human Resources 
Management, Office Of the Director 

482-2755 482-0249 KOrpin@doc.gov 

P     

Pentz, Nancy OPP/Employee Assistance Program 
(EAP) 

482-1569 501-0716 NPentz@doc.gov  

Pfaff, Deborah Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-1261 482-1903 DPfaff@doc.gov 
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Pryor, Jerome Office of Human Resources 
Accountability (OHRA) 

482-6184 482-0249 JPryor@doc.gov 

Purifoy, Felicia  Human Resources Operations 
Center (HROC) – Acting Director 

482-5291 482-5382 FPurifoy@doc.gov  

Q     

Qureshy, Farhan Office of Policy & Programs (OPP) 482-0149 482-3160 FQureshy@doc.gov  

Quzack, Veronica Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-0654 482-4489 VQuzack@doc.gov  

R     

Revelez, Valerie Office of Human Capital Strategy 
(OHCS) 

482-4425 482-3946 VRevelez@doc.gov  

Robinson, Anesia Office of Workforce Development & 
Performance Management 
(OWDPM) 

482-1380 482-3071 ARobinson@doc.gov  

Robinson, Millita  Office of Human Resources 
Management, Office of the Director 

482-8361 482-0249 MRobinson@doc.gov  

Rump, Lindsay Office of Human Resources 
Management, Office Of the Director 

482-4731 482-0429 LRump@doc.gov 

 
S 

    

Semeniuk, Stefan Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-0653 482-1903 SSemeniuk@doc.gov 

Shackelford, Lorraine Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-8071 482-4489 LShackelford@doc.gov 

Smith, Michael L. Office of Occupational Safety & 
Health (OOSH) 

482-1002 482-4075 MSmith4@doc.gov 

Smith, Valerie  Office of Policy & Programs (OPP) 482-0272 482-3160 VSmith@doc.gov  

Snead, Ursula Office of Policy & Programs (OPP) 482-3806 482-3160 USnead@doc.gov  

Snow, Linda Office of Human Capital Strategy 
(OHCS) 

482-0876 482-0249 LSnow@doc.gov 

Spence, Kelly Office of Workforce Development & 
Performance Management 
(OWDPM) 

482-8015 482-3071 KSpence@doc.gov  

Stacker, Sonita Office of Compensation & Benefits 482-5259 482-4489 SStacker@doc.gov  
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(OCB) 

Stephenson, Aracely Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-1305 482-1903 AStephenson@doc.gov  

Stewart, Ruthie Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-3130 482-1903 RStewart@doc.gov  

 
 

T 

    

Thompson, Kathaleen  Office of Human Resources 
Management, Office of the Director 

482-1451 482-1601 KThompson@doc.gov  

Trimble, Kimberly Office of Staffing, Recruitment & 
Classification (OSRC) 

482-1582 482-1903 KTrimble@doc.gov  

Tucker, Victoria Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-3348 482-4489 VTucker@doc.gov 

 
 

W 

    

Wilmore, Shaun Office of Compensation & Benefits 
(OCB) 

482-3654 482-4489 SWilmore@doc.gov 

Williams, Sandra Office of Occupational Safety & 
Health (OOSH) 

482-0799 482-0249 SWilliams@doc.gov  

Woldemichael, 
Tafesse  (Contractor) 

Office of Project Management & 
Information Technology (OPM&IT) 

482-1324 482-4075 TWoldenmichael@doc.gov  

Y     

Yaag, Denise  Office of Executive Resources (OER) 482-3600 482-2922 DYaag@doc.gov  
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